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ADDENDUM NUMBER  1 

PROJECT: City of Las Vegas 
2021 Street and Drainage Improvements 
Hot Springs Boulevard from 
Mills Avenue to Mora Street 
CDBG #21-C-NR-I-01-G-03 
Stantec Project #181711182 

OWNER: City of Las Vegas 

ENGINEER: Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 

DATE: July 17, 2023 

BID OPENING DATE: July 21, 2023 TIME: 2:00 p.m. 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES SHALL BE MADE IN THE BID DOCUMENTS. 
BID 

DOCUMENT 
SECTION DESCRIPTION 

Pre-Bid Sign-In 
Sheet 

Attached is a copy of the June 20, 2023 Pre-Bid Sign-In Sheet. 

Plan Holders List Attached is a copy of the Current Plan Holders List, which also 
identifies the range of estimated construction cost (all bid lot’s). 

Plans & Specs All Clarification: The 530 LF of 18” culvert pipe includes the segment 
from the new concrete channel drain/junction box to the new drop 
inlet at San Miguel and from the drop into to the existing outlet on 
San Miguel Street. The pipe includes the transitions at each end.  

Plans & Specs All Clarification: Contractor is responsible for coordination and 
permitting with the NMDOT for permitting at the BOP/Mills Ave.  

Plans & Specs All Clarification (601000): Contractor is to haul off and properly 
dispose of existing hot mix (average 5.5” depth) 

Plans & Specs All Clarification (203000): Contractor is to haul existing material 
removed below existing hot mix to the City Streets Department 
(average 3.5” depth). 

Attachments: 

1) Pre-Bid Sign-In Sheet
2) Plan Holders List

  _____________________________________ 
Wayland Oliver 

  Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 





PROJECT NO.:
2021 Street and Drainage Improvements
Hot Springs Boulevard from
Mills Avenue to Mora Street
CDBG # #21-C-NR-I-01-G-03

PRE-BID July 6, 2023 @ 11:00 a.m.
BID OPENING:
ADDENDUMS:

www.lasvegasnm.gov
DATE DOCS
2023 # SET PDF RETURN

16-Jun X

Danny Gurule, Public Works Manager rmartinez@lasvegasnm.gov
16-Jun X

5-Jul Hays Plumbing & Heating, Inc. X

5-Jul X

Plan E
Rooms: Rebecca Taylor E

Construction Journal Veronica Williford E veronicaw@constructionjournal.com
E
E

Construct Connect Desirre Sibala 323-602-5079 x75331 E

Ryan Cox
AWP Safety - Mountain Division 505-883-5114 r.cox@ab-r.com

PROJECT NAME:

PROJECT MANAGER:

City of Las Vegas 505-454-1401, ect. 1802

July 21, 2023 @ 2:00 p.m.

Las Vegas Optic: June 23, 2023
Albuquerque Journal: June 17, 2023ADVERTISEMENT DATED:

RECORD OF BID DOCUMENTS

City of Las Vegas

ESTIMATED COST: $725,000.00 - $825,000.00

FIRM NAME NAME / PHONE # DOCUMENTS E-MAIL ADDRESS

Lisa Campbell, Stantec

Wayland Oliver

181711182

dgurule@lasvegasnm.gov
Stantec Project Engineer 575-461-4277 wayland.oliver@stantec.com

alopez@lasvegasnm.gov
Regina Coca
575-425-7535, ext. 2 regina@haysplumbing.net

desirree.sibala@constructconnect.com

Construction Reporter Jane Wood jane@constructionreporter.com 

Dodge Data & Analytics Raymond Angeles 800-393-6343 support@construction.com
The PlanIt Room Libby Spencer projects@theplanitroom.com

rebecca@constructionreporter.com Construction Reporter
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